

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

W.A.No.360 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4)	15.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard both sides. This application is ordered dispensing with the filing of certified copy of order at present. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard both sides. This application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 131 days in filing the writ appeal. There is no counter filed by the respondent/ writ petitioner. Perused the averments made in the accompanying affidavit. The reasons stated therein show sufficient cause to condone the delay. In view of the above circumstances, we are inclined to condone the delay, in the interest of justice. Accordingly, this application is allowed. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS, J	

		<u>W.A.No.360 of 2026</u> Post this matter on 17.06.2026. DEV, J AHHS, J PGR	
--	--	--	--